
RG RES TS JG NAME RG RES TS JG NAME

1 100 99 86 Scherrer Mario 1 96 10.4 42 Hausammann Walter

2 95 99 85 Heimberg Thomas 2 95 10.5 99 Vanoni Larissa

3 95 99 95 Rothenberger Simon 3 93 10.6 02 Grob Josef

4 95 98 57 Zimmermann Hansruedi 4 93 10.5 86 Scherrer Mario

5 95 98 45 Michel Oskar 5 92 10.5 10 Peter Anina

6 94 100 74 Schächle Martin 6 92 10.4 56 Roffler Andy

7 94 99 54 Dutler Bruno 7 91 10.7 06 Gantner Maurus

8 94 97 56 Roffler Andy 8 91 10.6 48 Gassner Hermann

9 93 100 46 Farrèr Adrian 9 91 10.6 74 Ott Sina

10 93 97 10 Peter Anina 10 91 10.5 92 Roffler Cécile

11 92 96 62 Valieva Galiya 11 89 10.5 62 Valieva Galiya

12 92 95 74 Ott Sina 12 89 10.1 80 Rüdisüli Markus

13 91 98 57 Kressig Göpf 13 88 10.3 14 Meier Sina

14 91 98 98 Leuzinger Andreas 14 88 10.3 88 Dubielczyk Gregor

15 91 97 88 Dubielczyk Gregor 15 86 10.2 12 Ott Jasmin

16 90 96 06 Paes Costa Joana 16 85 9.9 66 Willi Thomas

17 90 95 89 Krässig Tobias 17 85 9.8 06 Paes Costa Joana

18 90 93 72 Ott Beat 18 84 10.7 13 Meier Lina

19 90 93 77 Grob Roger 19 79 10.4 62 Willi Stefan

20 89 99 72 Giacomelli Martin 20 65 9.1 48 Näscher Hansjörg

21 89 97 48 Grob Max 21 62 9.8 45 Schädler Marcel

22 88 99 66 Zimmermann Dolores

23 88 99 80 Rüdisüli Markus

24 88 93 66 Willi Thomas

25 87 95 06 Gantner Maurus

26 86 99 60 Tinner Hansuli

27 85 97 45 Schädler Marcel

28 83 96 62 Willi Stefan

29 82 96 61 Dutler Veronika

30 82 94 12 Ott Jasmin

31 81 93 02 Grob Josef

32 80 95 85 Meier Michi

33 80 94 75 Roider Nadine

34 80 91 08 von Wachter Johannes

35 79 97 69 Forrer Marcel

36 79 92 70 von Wachter Daniel

37 79 91 52 Zangger Ernst

38 75 92 54 Rohrer Jürg

39 75 84 56 Krässig Johnny

40 70 89 07 Wilhelm Nino

41 66 85 52 Lufi Christian

42 66 77 48 Näscher Hansjörg

  2025  Grümpelstich    300 M. 2025   Grümpelstich 50 M.



RANG NAME JG Flachmann RES. 1.TS 2.TS

1 Scherrer Mario 86 2020 50 99 97

2 Dutler Bruno 54 2017 50 93 95

3 Zimmermann Hansruedi 57 2016 50 91 93

4 Michel Oskar 45 2025 50 94 88

5 Krässig Tobias 89 2018 49 96 99

6 Gantner Maurus 06 *2024* 49 95 97

7 Rothenberger Simon 95 2016 49 91 94

8 Grob Max 48 2021 49 98 92

9 Willi Thomas 66 2021 49 92 92

10 Zimmermann Dolores 66 2023 49 90 91

11 Peter Anina 10 2025 48 89 100

12 Roffler Andy 56 *2019* 48 97 98

13 Kressig Göpf 57 2017 48 94 96

14 Valieva Galiya 62 2025 48 93 93

15 Leuzinger Andreas 98 2023 48 93 87

16 Ott Sina 74 48

17 Roider Nadine 75 47 91 95

18 Schächle Martin 74 47 91 95

19 Dutler Veronika 61 2021 47 90 95

20 Giacomelli Martin 72 47 89 94

21 Näscher Hansjörg 48 2016 47 96 90

22 Heimberg Thomas 85 2018 47 91 86

23 Dubielczyk Gregor 88 *2025* 47 92 85

24 Schädler Marcel 45 46 89 89

25 Dutler Remo 96 2024 46 91 88

26 Paes Costa Joana 06 2024 46 92 84

27 Lufi Christian 52 2022 46 84 81

28 Farrèr Adrian 46 2020 45 90 95

29 Willi Stefan 62 2022 45 97 94

30 Ott Jasmin 12 45 78 94

31 Zangger Ernst 52 2019 45 90 87

32 Tinner Hansuli 60 44 82 91

33 Ott Beat 72 44 87 87

34 Rüdisüli Markus 80 44 87 83

35 Forrer Marcel 69 43 90 94

36 Meier Michi 85 43 91 87

37 Rohrer Jürg 54 *2016* 43 85 82

38 Krässig Johnny 56 2020 43 91 76

39 von Wachter Daniel 70 42 82 95

40 Kühne Tiziana 10 42 75 91

41 von Wachter Johannes 08 41 88 83

42 Grob Josef 02 2018 39 78 88

43 Grob Roger 77 *2018* 37 81 99

44 Wilhelm Nino 07 33 46 91

Endschiessen  2025 Spezialstich

Reglement: Total  →  2. Tiefschuss  →  1. Tiefschuss  →  Alter gem. SSV

Flachmann: Die besten 3, die noch keinen gewonnen haben, sowie der 22. Rang oder der folgende.



RANG NAME JG RES. * 5er 4er 3er 2er 1er 0er

1 Valieva Galiya 62 97 2 17 3

2 Ott Beat 72 96 3 16 4

3 Dutler Bruno 54 95 3 15 5

4 Dutler Remo 96 95 0 15 5

5 Krässig Tobias 89 94

6 Heimberg Thomas 85 93

7 Rothenberger Simon 95 93

8 Leuzinger Andreas 98 93

9 Ott Sina 74 91

10 Peter Anina 10 90

11 Grob Roger 77 88

12 Meier Michi 85 86

13 Kühne Tiziana 10 85

14 Paes Costa Joana 06 85

15 Ott Jasmin 12 79

16 Näscher Hansjörg 48 77

17 Forrer Marcel 69 76

18 Schädler Marcel 45 75

19 Grob Josef 02 74

20 Giacomelli Martin 72 71

21 Rüdisüli Markus 80 62

22 Krässig Johnny 56 55

23 Gantner Maurus 06 25

Endschiessen  2025 Schnellstich


